

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18468/2013

K. BHAGIRATHI G. SHENOY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Dasharath T.M,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are present. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 seeks four week's time for filing the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him, as last chance.

Ms. Ritika Gambhir appearing on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that Ms. Kiran Suri,Advocate has been designated as Senior Advocate and, therefore, the petitioner shall be informed to make an alternative arrangement. However, what is palpable from the perusal of the office report is that notice of alternative arrangement has already been issued to all the petitioners. Await return of the service of the notice of alternative arrangement.

List again on 30.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|